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Idaho Supreme Court

Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court
By: Sara Velasquez, Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

SOUTH VALLEY GROUND WATER
DISTRICT and GALENA GROUND
WATER DISTRICT,

Petitioners-Respondents-Cross Appellants,

V.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN, in his
official capacity as Director of the Idaho
Department of Water Resources,

Respondents-Appellants-Cross Respondents,

and

SUN VALLEY COMPANY, CITY OF
BELLEVUE, BIG WOOD CANAL COMPANY,
BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS
ASSOCIATION, CITY OF POCATELLO, CITY
OF KETCHUM, and CITY OF HAILEY

Intervenors-Respondents.
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Supreme Court Docket No.
49632-2022

Blaine County District Court No.
CV07-21-00243

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE



TO: THE SUPREME COURT AND THE PARTIES OF RECORD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that MICHAEL C. ORR, Deputy Attorney
General, enters an appearance as additional counsel of record for Respondents-
Appellants-Cross Respondents, THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN. All future filings and correspondence
should be delivered to Respondents-Appellants-Cross Respondents’ counsel of record

at the emails or address listed in the header above.

DATED this 23rd day of March 2023.

MICHAEL C. ORR
Deputy Attorney General

Energy and Natural Resources Division
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of March 2023, I caused to be
served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance, via iCourt E-

File and Serve, upon the following:

Albert P. Barker

Travis L. Thompson
MARTEN LAW LLP
abarker@martenlaw.com
tthompson@martenlaw.com

Candice McHugh
Chris M. Bromley
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLCC
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com
cbromley@mchughbromley.com

W. Kent Fletcher
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE
wkif@pmt.org

Jerry R. Rigby

Chase Hendricks
RIGBY, ANDRUS

& RIGBY LAW, PLLC
jrighby@rex-law.com
chendricks@rex-law.com

Matthew Johnson
Brian O’'Bannon
WHITE PETERSON

icourt@whitepeterson.com
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James R. Laski

Heather E. O’Leary

LAWSON LASKI CLARK, PLLC
heo@lawsonlaski.com
efiling@lawsonlaski.com

Joseph F. James
JAMES LAW OFFICE, PLLC

efile@jamesmvlaw.com

Sarah Klahn
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
sklahn@somachlaw.com

Michael P. Lawrence
Christopher H. Meyer
GIVENS PURSLEY, LLP
mpl@givenspursley.com

Thomas J. Budge
RACINE OLSON, PLLP

tj@racineolson.com
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MICHAEL C. ORR

Deputy Attorney General

Energy and Natural Resources Division






